Reference 1: Patient and nurse research survey. In-depth interview (60 minutes) with 21
patients in France, Germany and the United Kingdom. March 2015. Performed on behalf of
Coloplast A/S.

Sample | UK __| _FR__| _GE__| TOTAL
21

Patients 8 8 &

« Paraplegic 5 3 3 13
« Tertraplegic 3 3 2 8
Nurses 6 7 3 16

Overall total: n=37 NB: All respondents recruited from Coloplast’s lists

Results to the question: When you think of bowel management, what are the first thoughts
that come to mind?
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Question: When you think of bowel management, what are the
first thoughts that come to mind?

Reference 2: Market research by Coloplast in the Netherlands. 170 Peristeen users. March
2015

Elodie, can you pleas insert the specific graph that we refer to? Only that one and not the
whole report. Also its in Dutch so we need to put it in English or Germany needs to translate it
from Dutch to Deutsch ;)



Reference 3: Research by Coloplast. 123 Peristeen users in the UK and Germany. November
2015

-Participants information:

Total Core Panel Not Core Panel
United Kingdom 88 71,5 % 22 56,4 % 66 78,6 %
Deutschland 35 28,5 % 17 43,6 % 18 21,4 %
Total Core Panel Not Core Panel
Female 61 49,6 % 17 43,6 % 44 52,4 %
Male 62 50,4 % 22 56,4 % 40 47,6 %
Total 123 100,0 % 39 100,0 % 84 100,0 %
Total Core Panel Not Core Panel
Spinal Cord Injury 45 36,6 % 27 69,2 % 18 21,4 %
Multiple Sclerosis 20 16,3 % 6 154 % 14 16,7 %
Spina Bifida 5 41 % 0 0,0 % 5 6,0 %
Other, please
specify: 53 43,1 % 6 15,4 % 47 56,0 %
Total 123 100,0 % 39 100,0 % 84 100,0 %

- Selected questions and answers, extracted from the research:

How easy was it for you to use Peristeen when you were first introduced to

it? (Q8)
Total Core Panel Not Core Panel

Very easy 12 9.8 % 4 10,3 % il 9.5 %
Easy 54 439 % 17 436 % 37 440 %
i nor diffi 29 236 % 11 28.2 % 18 214 %
Difficult 20 16.3 % =) 12,8 % 15 17.9 %
Very difficult 3 2.4 % 0 0,0 % 3 3.6 %
| | cannot remember ] 0.0 % 0 0.0 % 0 0.0 %
A health care professional did the irrigation 5 41 % 2 51 % 3 36 %

When you were first introduced to Peristeen, how easy was it for you to remember the different steps required to perform bowel irrigation? (Q5)

Total Core Panel Not Core Panel
Very easy 31 25,2 % 9 23,1 % 22 26,2 %
Easy 61 49,6 % 21 53,8 % 40 47,6 %
Neither easy or difficult 20 16,3 % 8 20,5 % 12 14,3 %
Difficult 9 7,3 % 1 2,6 % 8 9,5 %
Very difficult 1 0,8 % 0 0,0 % 1 1,2 %
| cannot remember 0 0,0 % 0 0,0 % 0 0,0 %
An HCP performed the irrigation 1 0,8 % 0 0,0 % 1 1,2 %
Total 123 100,0 % 39 100,0 % 84 100,0 %




How long did it take before you felt confident in the procedure? (Q6)

Total Core Panel Not Core Panel
Less than one week 32 26,0 % 11 28,2 % 21 25,0 %
Approximately one week 30 24,4 % 6 15,4 % 24 28,6 %
Approximately two weeks 30 24,4 % 10 25,6 % 20 23,8 %
Approximately three weeks 14 11,4 % 6 15,4 % 8 9,5 %
More than one month 10 8,1 % 4 10,3 % 6 7,1 %
| am still not confident in the procg 7 57 % 2 51% 5 6,0 %
Total 123 100,0 % 39 100,0 % 84 100,0 %




